  www.escapef i tness.com
1  |   OCTAGON STOR AGE
OCTAGON
STORAGE RANGE.
MAKE YOUR
SPACE WORK
HARDER FOR YOU.
ESC7089V2FEB-2020

04  |   OCTAGON STOR AGE
MAKE YOUR STORAGE
WORK HARDER FOR YOU
AND YOUR MEMBERS.
  www.escapef i tness.com
05  |   OCTAGON STOR AGE
OCTAGON
DUMBBELL STORAGE.
The two core shelving units, the five-pair and 10-pair dumbbell racks, are effective
stand-alone solutions to solve storage issues and also act as the building blocks of any
modular expansion you wish to create for your space.
Improve the visibility across your fitness space, tie in with existing Escape products
such as the HIT HUB, or simply install as a versatile answer to making your dumbbell
shelving provide more for the needs of your club.
ULLDB05  5 Pair Dumbbell Rack (freestanding)
ULLDB10  10 Pair Dumbbell Rack (freestanding)
SPECIFICATIONS:
ULLDB05:   Size (W)364mm/15” x (L)1340mm/53” x (H)760mm/30”.
Weight 49kg/108lbs.
ULLDB10:   Size (W)364mm/15” x (L)1972mm/78” x (H)760mm/30”.
Weight 59kg/130lbs.
Equipment sold separately.
Combining the two core units in any modular combination offers a striking alternative
to traditional shelving, meaning that you can give easy access to equipment without
obscuring views of your gym or branding on the walls behind.
The slim footprint and freestanding convenience means that there’s not only more
space to get members and clients in to work out, but you can move the rack for
different exciting layouts over time, depending on any of your gym or staff needs.
ULLDB15  15 Pair Dumbbell Rack (freestanding)
ULLDB20  20 Pair Dumbbell Rack (freestanding)
SPECIFICATIONS:
ULLDB15: Size (W)364mm/15” x (L)3152mm/124” x (H)760mm/30”.
 Weight 108kg/238lbs.
ULLDB20: Size (W)364mm/15” x (L)3784mm/149” x (H)760mm/30”.
 Weight 118kg/260lbs.
Equipment sold separately.
ULLDB05
ULLDB10
ULLDB15
ULLDB20
PLEASE NOTE: For suggested
shelf configurations see page 11.
  www.escapef i tness.com
06  |   OCTAGON STOR AGE
OCTAGON STORAGE
SOLUTION.
With the option to store multiple training tools, this reinforced shelving for
accessories provides both strength in build quality and flexibility in application.
With ever-changing product trends, the linkable nature of this unit also adds
another level of versatility, meaning that you can adapt your fitness space to suit
new products and programming opportunities.
ULLSS11  Octagon Storage Solution 1.1m (freestanding)
ULLSS17  Octagon Storage Solution 1.7m (freestanding)
TMAT11 Top Rubber Mat 1.1m
TMAT17 Top Rubber Mat 1.7m
SPECIFICATIONS:
ULLSS11:  Size (W)414mm/16” x (L)1340mm/53” x (H)760mm/30”.